
BIO

Originally from a cattle station in northwest Queensland, Madeleine
Chaplain is an actor, writer, director and producer.  

Graduate of Queensland University of Technology with a Bachelor of Fine
Arts [Acting], Maddie has lived in Sydney, Melbourne and Los Angeles in
pursuit of her filmmaking career. After several years in the industry as
an actor, Maddie began writing, directing and producing her own projects
for both the stage and screen. The first of which was a play for the
Melbourne Fringe Festival, followed by a pilot episode for an original
series concept, 'Composure'. 

Maddie then incorporated working as an assistant director for
commercials, television and film to gain further experience from a crew
perspective - to better herself as a filmmaker.  

In her most recent years, 2023 saw Maddie write, direct, act and produce
‘The Bank Manager’ short film, as well as acting and producing a pilot
episode with renowned New Zealand writer/director Jesse Griffin. 

‘The Bank Manager’ short film was selected for several film festivals -
including Flickerfest and St Kilda -  and secured finance interest for
the feature film concept. 

Whilst Maddie is presently developing ‘The Bank Manager’ feature she is
also in post-production for her latest short film ‘Little Addy’.

M A D E L E I N E  C H A P L A I N  
A C T O R ,  W R I T E R ,  D I R E C T O R

h: 165cm
d: 13.11.1991
e: madeleine.chaplain@gmail.com
m: 0439 372 338
w: www.quambystudios.com

references

Jesse Griffin | Writer/Director 
0421 344 011
jesse@wilsondixon.com

Caitlin Gentle | CGA Casting Director
0422 451 355 
caitl ingentle83@gmail.com 

mailto:madeleine.chaplain@gmail.com
https://www.quambystudios.com/


2022 
2021
2021
2016
2011

Training & industry development programmes 

AACTA | Regional Landscapes Pitch Finalist
Film Victoria | 'Originate' Writing Program 
Australian's In Film | 'Untapped' Creative & Industry Development 
The Groundlings | Basic Improv
Queensland University of Technology | Bachelor of Fine Arts (Acting)

Short Film
Short Film 
Pilot
Pilot
Short
Stage
Short
Commercial
Stage
Stage
Stage
Stage
Commercial
Short
Short
Stage
Feature Film
Stage

2024
2023
2023
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2013
2013
2012
2011
2011
2010

Little Addy
The Bank Manager
Dead Serious
COMPOSURE
Snack 
Undateable
Celephais
Vinomofo 'Wine Monologues'
People of the Sun
I Don't Know Yet
Media Release
The Set
Samsung Galaxy S4
Coffee Date
Gingers
Summer & Smoke
Barney
Much Ado About Nothing

actor [highlights]

Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
Directed by Jesse Griffin
Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
Directed by Luke Harvey
Directed by Amy Vaulk
Directed by Stuart McKay
Directed by Taylor Gentle 
Directed by Anna McGahan 
Directed by Cat Commander
Directed by Isabelle Vallette
Directed by Sam Atwell
Directed by Adam Blaiklock
Directed by Patrick George 
Directed by Lily Rolfe
Directed by Leonard Meenach
Directed by James Manning 
Directed by Jennifer Flowers

2024
2023
2021

director

Quamby Studios
Quamby Studios
Quamby Studios 

Little Addy
The Bank Manager 
COMPOSURE 

Short Film
Short Film
Pilot 

2024
2023
2021
2015

writer

Quamby Studios 
Quamby Studios 
Quamby Studios 
Melbourne Fringe 

Little Addy
The Bank Manager
COMPOSURE 
I Don't Know Yet 

Short Film
Short Film
Pilot 
Stage

2024
2023
2023
2021

PRODUCER

Quamby Studios (QS)
QS with Jesse Griffin
Quamby Studios 
Quamby Studios 

Little Addy
Dead Serious 
The Bank Manager 
COMPOSURE 

Short Film
Pilot
Short Film 
Pilot

Hooligan Collective
Helen Morahan
The Producers
Entropica
The Producers
Taxi Films
The Finch Company 
Universal Pictures
NBC
Endemol Shine
Endemol Shine

Bolton Clarke, TVC
YOUI, TVC
Subway, TVC
RACQ, TVC
Drumstick, TVC
Supercheap Auto, TVC
RACQ, TVC
Ticket to Paradise, FEATURE 
Young Rock S2, SERIES
Survivor S7, SERIES  
Survivor S6, SERIES

CREW [highlights]

2024
2024
2023
2023
2022
2022
2022 
2022
2021 
2021 
2021

2nd Assistant Director (AD)
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
2nd AD
Additional PA 
Additional PA 
Casting Scout
3rd AD


