

MADELEINE CHAPLAIN

ACTOR, WRITER, DIRECTOR

h: 165cm

d: 13.11.1991

e: madeleine.chaplain@gmail.com

m: 0439 372 338

w: www.quambystudios.com

BIO

Originally from a cattle station in northwest Queensland, Madeleine Chaplain is an actor, writer, director and producer.

Graduate of Queensland University of Technology with a Bachelor of Fine Arts [Acting], Maddie has lived in Sydney, Melbourne and Los Angeles in pursuit of her filmmaking career. After several years in the industry as an actor, Maddie began writing, directing and producing her own projects for both the stage and screen. The first of which was a play for the Melbourne Fringe Festival, followed by a pilot episode for an original series concept, 'Composure'.

Maddie then incorporated working as an assistant director for commercials, television and film to gain further experience from a crew perspective - to better herself as a filmmaker.

In her most recent years, 2023 saw Maddie write, direct, act and produce 'The Bank Manager' short film, as well as acting and producing a pilot episode with renowned New Zealand writer/director Jesse Griffin.

'The Bank Manager' short film was selected for several film festivals - including Flickerfest and St Kilda - and secured finance interest for the feature film concept.

Whilst Maddie is presently developing 'The Bank Manager' feature she is also in post-production for her latest short film 'Little Addy'.

ACTOR [HIGHLIGHTS]

2024	Short Film	Little Addy	Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
2023	Short Film	The Bank Manager	Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
2023	Pilot	Dead Serious	Directed by Jesse Griffin
2021	Pilot	COMPOSURE	Directed by Madeleine Chaplain
2020	Short	Snack	Directed by Luke Harvey
2019	Stage	Undateable	Directed by Amy Vaulk
2018	Short	Celephais	Directed by Stuart McKay
2017	Commercial	Vinomofo 'Wine Monologues'	Directed by Taylor Gentle
2016	Stage	People of the Sun	Directed by Anna McGahan
2015	Stage	I Don't Know Yet	Directed by Cat Commander
2014	Stage	Media Release	Directed by Isabelle Vallette
2013	Stage	The Set	Directed by Sam Atwell
2013	Commercial	Samsung Galaxy S4	Directed by Adam Blaiklock
2013	Short	Coffee Date	Directed by Patrick George
2012	Short	Gingers	Directed by Lily Rolfe
2011	Stage	Summer & Smoke	Directed by Leonard Meenach
2011	Feature Film	Barney	Directed by James Manning
2010	Stage	Much Ado About Nothing	Directed by Jennifer Flowers

DIRECTOR

2024	Short Film	Little Addy	Quamby Studios
2023	Short Film	The Bank Manager	Quamby Studios
2021	Pilot	COMPOSURE	Quamby Studios

WRITER

2024	Short Film	Little Addy	Quamby Studios
2023	Short Film	The Bank Manager	Quamby Studios
2021	Pilot	COMPOSURE	Quamby Studios
2015	Stage	I Don't Know Yet	Melbourne Fringe

PRODUCER

2024	Short Film	Little Addy	Quamby Studios (QS)
2023	Pilot	Dead Serious	QS with Jesse Griffin
2023	Short Film	The Bank Manager	Quamby Studios
2021	Pilot	COMPOSURE	Quamby Studios

CREW [HIGHLIGHTS]

2024	2nd Assistant Director (AD)	Bolton Clarke, TVC	Hooligan Collective
2024	2nd AD	YOUI, TVC	Helen Morahan
2023	2nd AD	Subway, TVC	The Producers
2023	2nd AD	RACQ, TVC	Entropica
2022	2nd AD	Drumstick, TVC	The Producers
2022	2nd AD	Supercheap Auto, TVC	Taxi Films
2022	2nd AD	RACQ, TVC	The Finch Company
2022	Additional PA	Ticket to Paradise, FEATURE	Universal Pictures
2021	Additional PA	Young Rock S2, SERIES	NBC
2021	Casting Scout	Survivor S7, SERIES	Endemol Shine
2021	3rd AD	Survivor S6, SERIES	Endemol Shine

TRAINING & INDUSTRY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES

2022	AACTA Regional Landscapes Pitch Finalist
2021	Film Victoria 'Originate' Writing Program
2021	Australian's In Film 'Untapped' Creative & Industry Development
2016	The Groundlings Basic Improv
2011	Queensland University of Technology Bachelor of Fine Arts (Acting)